tax rules & other statutory requirements 

4.0 Other terms and conditions 
4.1  The mobile Crane should be at the operational disposal of BHEL on all working days and including 

Sundays & Holidays during the entire contract period. 
4.2  EMD for an amount of Rs. 10,340/- (Rupees Ten Thousand Three Hundred Forty only), from any 

Nationalized Bank drawn in favour of “Sr. A.O, HEEP, BHEL”, payable at Haridwar shall be submitted 
in a separate sealed cover along with Techno commercial bid (Part-I). This contract shall be valid up 
to 15/04/2020 from the date of award of contract.